
United States District Court
Eastern District of Virginia

Richmond Division

The Real Truth About Obama, Inc.
Plaintiff,

v.

Federal Election Commission and
United States Department of Justice,

Defendants.

Case No. 3:08-cv-00483-JRS

Amended Notice of Appeal

Amended Notice of Appeal

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff above named hereby appeals to the United States

Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit from the Order entered in this action on the 16th day of

June 2011 (Doc. #158).

Respectfully submitted,

James Bopp, Jr.,* jboppjr@aol.com
Richard E. Coleson,* rcoleson@bopplaw.com
Barry A. Bostrom,* bbostrom@bopplaw.com
Kaylan Phillips,* kphillips@bopplaw.com
BOPP, COLESON & BOSTROM

1 South Sixth Street
Terre Haute, IN 47807-3510
812/232-2434 telephone
812/234-3685 facsimile

*admitted pro hac vice
Lead Counsel for Plaintiff

/s/Michael Boos
Michael Boos (VA State Bar No. 37524)
Law Office of Michael Boos
4101 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 313
Fairfax, VA 22030
703/691-7717 telephone
703/691-7543 facsimile
michael.boos@gte.net
Local Counsel for Plaintiff
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i

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on July 15, 2011, I served upon the below listed persons copies of
this document by electronically filing this document for electronic transmission.

John Richard Griffiths
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
P.O. Box 883
Washington, DC 20044
john.griffiths@usdoj.gov

Debra Jean Prillaman
Office of U.S. Attorney
600 East Main Street, Suite 1800
Richmond, VA 23219
debra.prillaman@usdoj.gov

J. Gerald Hebert
J. Gerald Hebert, P.C.
5019 Waple Ln
Alexandria, VA 22304
ghebert@campaignlegalcenter.org
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ii

Thomasenia P. Duncan
tduncan@fec.gov
Audra Anne Hale-Maddox
ahale-maddox@fec.gov
David Kolkler. dkokler@fec.gov
Kevin Deeley, kdeeley@fec.gov
Holly Baker, hbaker@fec.gov
Vivien Clair, vclair@fec.gov
Seth Nesin, snesin@fec.gov
Adav Noti, anoti@fec.gov
Claire Rajan, crajan@fec.gov
Federal Election Commission
999 E Street NW
Washington, DC 20463

And I hereby certify that I will mail the document by U.S. mail to the following non-filing users:

Daniel R. Ortiz
John Allan Love Professor of Law
University of Virginia School of Law
580 Massie Road
Charlottesville, VA 22903-1738

Jonathan Lee Riches
F.C.I. Williamsburg
P.O. Box 340
Salters, SC 29590

Richard Briffault
Joseph P. Chamberlain Professor of
Legislation
Columbia University School of Law
435 West 116th Street
New York, NY 10027

/s/
Michael Boos (VA State Bar No. 37524)
Law Office of Michael Boos
4101 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 313
Fairfax, VA 22030
703/691-7717 telephone
703/691-7543 facsimile
michael.boos@gte.net
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